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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130397

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30408

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NO 19 6 OM GARDENS, NEXT TO RAJASWA
NAGAR.VIJAPUR ROAD.SHOLAPUR SOLAPUR,
MAHARASHTRA 413004

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SAMARENDRA PANIGRAHI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc.,(Botany)M.Ed.,(Sci Edu)

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID admin.solapur@podar.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7506280418

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/grntextaff.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/trc.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/slifcrtprof.pdf
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8

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/sancrt.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/school/solapur/ptamembers674

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

PRINCIPAL SAMARENDRA PANIGRAHI
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 7
PGT 0
TGT 30
PRT 45
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X
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1

2025 74

RESULT CLASS: XIl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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74 100

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Shubhangi Baliram Pawde
Santosh Gururao Walvekar
Stuti Habel Jagale
Ramhari Murlidhar Ghadge
Shabana G Qazi

Geeta Madhukar Ankushrao
Minakshi N Pawar

Laxman Babruvan Upade
Nagesh Pawar

SHILPA PATIL

PRACHI MASHAL
SHRADDHA MALKHARE

ASMA SAMEER TADMOD

TGT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT
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TWENTY THREE STUDENTS SCORED
MORE THAN NINETY PERCENTAGE

8093
55 & 48

4 & 57

YES
30
40

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rYVUEZvjzzU

M.Sc.B.Ed

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A.

M.Lib
M.A.B.P.ed B.Ed
M.A.B.Ed
Ph.D.NET(Hindi)
BA

M.A.

B.COM

M.A.

M.SC
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44
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PRITI DASADE

SAMARENDRA PANIGRAHI

YOGITA SACHIN SONAWALE

BHAGYASHREE RAASAHEB
GAVASANE

SIDDHARAM SHIVYOGI RAVOOR

MUMTAJ PHULARI

PALLAVI PRAVIN RANDIVE

JAYASHRI MILIND KHANORE

MANJUSHRI RAGHAWENDRA
BAITPALLI

KARAN SHINDE

SANDEEP CHAVAN

SHASHIKALA RAM SUTAR

JAYASHRI MANISH RAMPURE

Nikita Chandrashekhar Jadhav

SHEFALI VYANKATESH PATIL

SNEHAL DHANANJAY MULE

NAMRATA VIJAY ARALI

RADHIKA VAIBHAV GHATGE

PRANJALI AMITKUMAR MORE

VIJAYALAXMI RAMCHANDRA
MUDAGI

PUSHPA SUDHAKAR NANDARGE

VEENA GANRAJ GULLAPALLI

AMRUTA SHIRISHKUMAR SURVASE

AARTI CHANDRAKANT KOLUR

RATNIKA RAJENDRA GUJAR

SUDHIRKUMAR SADASHIV PAWAR

SUREKHA DEEPAK MAHINDRAKAR

RINA ABHIJEET LOKHANDE

ANURADHA PRASHANT RENAKE

POONAM VISHAL KADLAK

MS RUPALI NIKAM
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PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

M.A. B.Ed

M.SC.

BA

MA

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.PED

G.D. ART

M.A

M.A

M.COM.

B.COM

M.SC.

ATD

B.A

MCA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

MCA

M.SC.

B.Sc.

B.COM

B.COM

B.SC

B.COM

M.A.
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75
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SMITA GANESH KURLEKAR
UJVALA PRADEEP BITLA
ASVITA SHRIKANT SADAPHULE
VAIBHAVI VINAYAK BHAYARE
PRERANA SAJAN HAWALE
AARTI KIRAN JHAVERI
YASHODA AJAY SALGOND
SAKSHI VILAS MAREDDI
AISHWARYA CHANDRAKANT GIRE
POOJA VIRESH MAHAJAN
NISHA SANDEEP LOKHANDE

MAYURI SATISHCHANDRA
BHOSALE

SARIKA NAGESH CHUTKE
KANCHAN SARVESH TIWARI
BHOJRAJ BAHURAV RAJMANE
RAMA RANJIT DESAI
MEGHA VAIBHAV KADAM
Pallavi Vikram Gaikwad
Jayashree Jitesh Dede
Priyanka Lokesh Kamble
Nikita Babasaheb Varpe
Kavita Amogasiddha Birajdar
Shradha Santosh Berungi
Rupali Madan Pawar
Shivpriya Mahanad

Aarti Sachin Mane
Bidyutparna Mukherjee
SUKHADA JOSHI

KIRAN MARUTI SITAPHALE

SHREYASH CHANDRAKANT
DHULRAO

Disha Dheeraj Awate
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NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PET

PET

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

B.COM

M.COM

MA

M.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

MCS

M.A.

M.SC.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

B.A.

B.C.A.

M.C.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.COM

B.SC.

B.TECH

M.Com
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76 Dhanashri Amar Tengale NTT B.E
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