

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130397
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30408
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NO 19 6 OM GARDENS, NEXT TO RAJASWA NAGAR.VIJAPUR ROAD.SHOLAPUR SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA 413004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SAMARENDRA PANIGRAHI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,(Botany)M.Ed.,(Sci Edu)
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin.solapur@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7506280418

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/grntextaff.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/trc.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/recrt.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/slfcrtpf.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/sancrt.pdf
---	---	---

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/school/solapur/ptamembers674
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/solapur/schoolinformation/rselts.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SAMARENDRA PANIGRAHI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	77
	PGT	0
	TGT	30
	PRT	45
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

1	2025	74	74	100	TWENTY THREE STUDENTS SCORED MORE THAN NINETY PERCENTAGE
---	------	----	----	-----	--

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	55 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rYVUEZvjzzU

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Shubhangi Baliram Pawde	TGT	M.Sc.B.Ed
2	Santosh Gururao Walvekar	TGT	M.Sc
3	Stuti Habel Jagale	TGT	M.Sc
4	Ramhari Murlidhar Ghadge	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.
5	Shabana G Qazi	OTHER	M.Lib
6	Geeta Madhukar Ankushrao	TGT	M.A.B.P.ed B.Ed
7	Minakshi N Pawar	TGT	M.A.B.Ed
8	Laxman Babruvan Upade	TGT	Ph.D.NET(Hindi)
9	Nagesh Pawar	PRT	BA
10	SHILPA PATIL	PRT	M.A.
11	PRACHI MASHAL	PRT	B.COM
12	SHRADDHA MALKHARE	TGT	M.A.
13	ASMA SAMEER TADMOD	TGT	M.SC

14	PRITI DASADE	PRT	M.A. B.Ed
15	SAMARENDRA PANIGRAHI	PRINCIPAL	M.SC.
16	YOGITA SACHIN SONAWALE	TGT	B A
17	BHAGYASHREE RAASAHEB GAVASANE	TGT	MA
18	SIDDHARAM SHIVYOGI RAVOOR	TGT	M.A
19	MUMTAJ PHULARI	PRT	M.A
20	PALLAVI PRAVIN RANDIVE	PRT	M.A
21	JAYASHRI MILIND KHANORE	TGT	M.A
22	MANJUSHRI RAGHAWENDRA BAITPALLI	PRT	M.A
23	KARAN SHINDE	PET	B.PED
24	SANDEEP CHAVAN	TGT	G.D. ART
25	SHASHIKALA RAM SUTAR	TGT	M.A
26	JAYASHRI MANISH RAMPURE	PRT	M.A
27	Nikita Chandrashekhar Jadhav	PRT	M.COM.
28	SHEFALI VYANKATESH PATIL	TGT	B.COM
29	SNEHAL DHANANJAY MULE	TGT	M.SC.
30	NAMRATA VIJAY ARALI	PRT	ATD
31	RADHIKA VAIBHAV GHATGE	PRT	B.A
32	PRANJALI AMITKUMAR MORE	PRT	MCA
33	VIJAYALAXMI RAMCHANDRA MUDAGI	TGT	M.A.
34	PUSHPA SUDHAKAR NANDARGE	PRT	M.A.
35	VEENA GANRAJ GULLAPALLI	PRT	M.A.
36	AMRUTA SHIRISHKUMAR SURVASE	PRT	B.SC.
37	AARTI CHANDRAKANT KOLUR	TGT	MCA
38	RATNIKA RAJENDRA GUJAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.SC.
39	SUDHIRKUMAR SADASHIV PAWAR	PRT	B.Sc.
40	SUREKHA DEEPAK MAHINDRAKAR	NTT	B.COM
41	RINA ABHIJEET LOKHANDE	NTT	B.COM
42	ANURADHA PRASHANT RENAKE	NTT	B.SC
43	POONAM VISHAL KADLAK	PRT	B.COM
44	MS RUPALI NIKAM	PRT	M.A.

45	SMITA GANESH KURLEKAR	NTT	B.COM
46	UJVALA PRADEEP BITLA	PRT	M.COM
47	ASVITA SHRIKANT SADAPHULE	PRT	MA
48	VAIBHAVI VINAYAK BHAYARE	PRT	M.A.
49	PRERANA SAJAN HAWALE	PRT	B.A.
50	AARTI KIRAN JHAVERI	NTT	B.Sc.
51	YASHODA AJAY SALGOND	PRT	M.A.
52	SAKSHI VILAS MAREDDI	PET	B.A.
53	AISHWARYA CHANDRAKANT GIRE	PET	M.A.
54	POOJA VIRESH MAHAJAN	PRT	MCS
55	NISHA SANDEEP LOKHANDE	OTHER	M.A.
56	MAYURI SATISHCHANDRA BHOSALE	PRT	M.SC.
57	SARIKA NAGESH CHUTKE	PRT	B.SC.
58	KANCHAN SARVESH TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
59	BHOJRAJ BAHURAV RAJMANE	TGT	M.A.
60	RAMA RANJIT DESAI	TGT	M.SC.
61	MEGHA VAIBHAV KADAM	TGT	M.A.
62	Pallavi Vikram Gaikwad	TGT	M.Sc
63	Jayashree Jitesh Dede	TGT	M.Sc.
64	Priyanka Lokesh Kamble	TGT	M.Sc.
65	Nikita Babasaheb Varpe	PRT	M.Sc.
66	Kavita Amogasiddha Birajdar	PRT	MA
67	Shradha Santosh Berungi	PRT	B.A.
68	Rupali Madan Pawar	PRT	B.C.A.
69	Shivpriya Mahanad	PRT	M.C.A.
70	Aarti Sachin Mane	PRT	B.A.
71	Bidyutparna Mukherjee	TGT	M.A.
72	SUKHADA JOSHI	PRT	M.COM
73	KIRAN MARUTI SITAPHALE	PRT	B.SC.
74	SHREYASH CHANDRAKANT DHULRAO	OTHER	B.TECH
75	Disha Dheeraj Awate	NTT	M.Com

76	Dhanashri Amar Tengale	NTT	B.E
----	------------------------	-----	-----